
Sunday, November 19, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

46F Clear 54%H 5mphNNW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 10 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 9 M45-49     27:50.716 8:57.827:50 0.726.8 14:10 13:41 -28

2 13 563   Tomas Bern (M54) 10 M50-54     28:40.724 9:13.828:30 10.721.2 13:44 14:57 +73

3 2 997   Barry Papermaster (M63) 2 M60-64     22:15.337 7:09.822:30 14.661.4 11:00 11:16 +16

4 5 998   Ruben Arevalo (M62) 5 M60-64     24:42.409 7:57.125:00 17.590.2 12:09 12:34 +25

5 14 008   David Mask (M65) 11 M65-69     27:47.968 8:56.927:30 17.972:11.6 14:00 13:48 -12

6 1 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59     21:22.013 6:52.621:00 22.010.2 10:52 10:30 -21

7 8 012   Doug Waters (M53) 8 M50-54     25:37.350 8:14.826:00 22.653.4 12:42 12:55 +13

8 12 265   Kuay Sullivan (F52) 3 F50-54     28:21.778 9:07.728:47 25.225.7 14:15 14:07 -7

9 9 262   Jennifer Johnson (F55) 1 F55-59     27:28.127 8:50.528:03 34.872.3 13:40 13:48 +8

10 6 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64     24:50.994 8:00.125:30 39.010.3 12:23 12:27 +4

11 18 249   Supote Manodamrongsat (M49) 15 M45-49     32:20.009 10:24.433:00 39.9913.3 15:41 16:39 +57

12 17 854   Salvador Carpio  (M25) 14 M25-29     31:19.549 10:05.032:00 40.458.1 15:00 16:20 +81

13 20 723   Todd Ridley (M54) 16 M50-54     35:44.838 11:30.435:00 44.847.5 17:37 18:08 +30

14 24 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69     45:49.596 14:45.045:00 49.608.1 22:38 23:12 +35

15 23 060   Jaws Hansen (M57) 19 M55-59     42:19.761 13:37.541:20 59.764.3 20:01 22:19 +138

16 19 454   Betsy Palmer (F56) 4 F55-59     33:35.235 10:48.634:35 59.767.0 16:40 16:56 +16

17 11 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 2 F50-54     28:18.606 9:06.729:30 71.396.1 14:12 14:07 -5

18 16 261   John Kramer (M55) 13 M55-59     31:08.187 10:01.332:24 75.812.4 15:19 15:49 +30

19 28 526   Cindi Gant (F58) 7 F55-59     54:16.746 17:28.256:00 103.2510.2 26:41 27:36 +55

20 4 002   Dave Watson (M60) 4 M60-64     23:07.946 7:26.725:00 112.051.8 11:22 11:46 +25

21 26 024   Carol Creech (F66) 6 F65-69     47:33.529 15:18.549:31 117.474.0 23:35 23:59 +24

22 25 843   Kristi Lobban (F58) 5 F55-59     47:32.318 15:18.149:31 118.683.9 23:32 24:00 +27

23 7 853   Jose Reyna (M26) 7 M25-29     25:29.716 8:12.427:36 126.287.0 12:49 12:41 -8

24 21 252   Michael Johnson (M65) 17 M65-69     36:23.002 11:42.638:30 127.006.2 18:02 18:21 +18

25 15 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 12 M45-49     30:34.668 9:50.533:00 145.335.4 15:35 15:00 -35

26 3 993   Manav Shah (M33) 3 M30-34     22:31.062 7:14.925:43 191.942.4 11:06 11:25 +19

27 22 258   Steven Johnson (M59) 18 M55-59     39:00.159 12:33.235:00 240.164.3 17:55 21:05 +190

28 29 455   Rosemary Lewis (F62) 8 F60-64     55:01.335 17:42.660:00 298.669.0 27:12 27:50 +38

29 27 193   Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 21 M60-64     26:00.602 8:22.327:00 59.4024:51.3 12:54 13:06 +12

8 21 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     21:22.013 6:52.6   21:22.2340.2 10:52 10:30 -21 22.01 71.9%

2 997 Barry Papermaster (M63) 2 M60-64 Dallas     22:15.337 7:09.8   22:16.7831.4 11:00 11:16 +16 14.66 74.0%

3 993 Manav Shah (M33) 3 M30-34 Dallas     22:31.062 7:14.9   22:33.4162.4 11:06 11:25 +19 191.94 58.0%

4 002 Dave Watson (M60) 4 M60-64 Manchester, Eng     23:07.946 7:26.7   23:09.7361.8 11:22 11:46 +25 112.05 69.3%

5 998 Ruben Arevalo (M62) 5 M60-64 Carrollton     24:42.409 7:57.1   24:42.6360.2 12:09 12:34 +25 17.59 66.1%

6 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:50.994 8:00.1   24:51.2670.3 12:23 12:27 +4 39.01 65.7%

7 853 Jose Reyna (M26) 7 M25-29 Corsicana     25:29.716 8:12.4   25:36.6917.0 12:49 12:41 -8 126.28 50.6%

8 012 Doug Waters (M53) 8 M50-54 Carrollton     25:37.350 8:14.8   25:40.7893.4 12:42 12:55 +13 22.65 59.0%

9 262 Jennifer Johnson (F55) 1 F55-59 Coppell     27:28.127 8:50.5   27:30.3922.3 13:40 13:48 +8 34.87 65.7%

10 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 9 M45-49 Carrollton     27:50.716 8:57.8   27:57.4946.8 14:10 13:41 -28 0.72 51.3%

11 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 2 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:18.606 9:06.7   28:24.6996.1 14:12 14:07 -5 71.39 62.9%

12 265 Kuay Sullivan (F52) 3 F50-54 Coppell     28:21.778 9:07.7   28:27.4595.7 14:15 14:07 -7 25.22 61.2%

13 563 Tomas Bern (M54) 10 M50-54 Allen     28:40.724 9:13.8   28:41.8781.2 13:44 14:57 +73 10.72 53.1%

14 008 David Mask (M65) 11 M65-69 Lewisville     27:47.968 8:56.9   29:59.5312:11.6 14:00 13:48 -12 17.97 60.3%

15 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 12 M45-49 Irving     30:34.668 9:50.5   30:40.0765.4 15:35 15:00 -35 145.33 46.7%

16 261 John Kramer (M55) 13 M55-59 Plano     31:08.187 10:01.3   31:10.5822.4 15:19 15:49 +30 75.81 49.4%

17 854 Salvador Carpio  (M25) 14 M25-29 Garland     31:19.549 10:05.0   31:27.6388.1 15:00 16:20 +81 40.45 41.2%

18 249 Supote Manodamrongsat ( 15 M45-49 Flower Mound     32:20.009 10:24.4   32:33.32413.3 15:41 16:39 +57 39.99 45.2%

19 454 Betsy Palmer (F56) 4 F55-59 Carrollton     33:35.235 10:48.6   33:42.2487.0 16:40 16:56 +16 59.76 54.4%

20 723 Todd Ridley (M54) 16 M50-54 Farmers Branch     35:44.838 11:30.4   35:52.2917.5 17:37 18:08 +30 44.84 42.6%

21 252 Michael Johnson (M65) 17 M65-69 Coppell     36:23.002 11:42.6   36:29.2286.2 18:02 18:21 +18 127.00 46.1%

22 258 Steven Johnson (M59) 18 M55-59 Farmers Branch     39:00.159 12:33.2   39:04.4824.3 17:55 21:05 +190 240.16 40.8%

23 060 Jaws Hansen (M57) 19 M55-59 Dallas     42:19.761 13:37.5   42:24.0804.3 20:01 22:19 +138 59.76 36.9%

24 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 20 M65-69 Carrollton     45:49.596 14:45.0   45:57.7348.1 22:38 23:12 +35 49.60 38.0%

25 843 Kristi Lobban (F58) 5 F55-59 Garland     47:32.318 15:18.1   47:36.1893.9 23:32 24:00 +27 118.68 39.5%

26 024 Carol Creech (F66) 6 F65-69 Plano     47:33.529 15:18.5   47:37.5684.0 23:35 23:59 +24 117.47 44.4%

27 193 Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 21 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:00.602 8:22.3   50:51.87124:51.3 12:54 13:06 +12 59.40 62.8%

28 526 Cindi Gant (F58) 7 F55-59 Carrollton     54:16.746 17:28.2   54:26.99210.2 26:41 27:36 +55 103.25 34.6%

29 455 Rosemary Lewis (F62) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     55:01.335 17:42.6   55:10.2879.0 27:12 27:50 +38 298.66 36.2%

Average Finish Time: 32:39 Average Age Grade: 52.7%22 Positive Split 7 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


